Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 1 of 9
43RCD 15W DC-DC Converter Series
Models
Model Number Input
Output
Output Current
Input Current
Efficiency
Maximum
43RCD15-24S3P3W 9~36 3.3 4500 12 88 5200
43RCD15-24S05W 9~36 5 3000 12 90 3600
43RCD15-24S12W 9~36 12 1300 12 89 600
43RCD15-24S15W 9~36 15 1000 12 90 500
43RCD15-24S24W 9~36 24 625 12 91 200
43RCD15-24D05W 9~36 ±5 ±1500 12 87 ±1500
43RCD15-24D12W 9~36 ±12 ±625 12 90 ±360
43RCD15-24D15W 9~36 ±15 ±500 12 90 ±250
43RCD15-24D24W 9~36 ±24 ±315 10 91 ±100
43RCD15-48S3P3W 18~75 3.3 4500 10 88 5200
43RCD15-48S05W 18~75 5 3000 10 90 3600
43RCD15-48S12W 18~75 12 1300 10 89 600
43RCD15-48S15W 18~75 15 1000 10 90 500
43RCD15-48S24W 18~75 24 625 10 91 200
43RCD15-48D05W 18~75 ±5 ±1500 10 87 ±1500
43RCD15-48D12W 18~75 ±12 ±625 10 90 ±360
43RCD15-48D15W 18~75 ±15 ±500 10 90 ±250
43RCD15-48D24W 18~75 ±24 ±315 10 90 ±100
43RCD15-110S3P3W 36~160 3.3 4500 8 88 5200
43RCD15-110S05W 36~160 5 3000 8 89 3600
43RCD15-110S12W 36~160 12 1300 8 89 600
43RCD15-110S15W 36~160 15 1000 8 89 500
43RCD15-110S24W 36~160 24 625 8 90 200
43RCD15-110D05W 36~160 ±5 ±1500 8 86 ±1500
43RCD15-110D12W 36~160 ±12 ±625 8 89 ±360
Features
• 4:1 Wide Input Range
• Operating Temperature Range: -40~105°c
• Approved to cURus, UKCA, CE
• Approved to IEC/UL/EN62368-1
• Efficiency upto 91%
• EMC Class A & B Dependent on Inpu
• Single & Dual 15W Output Models
• Available with optional heatsink (HC)
• Six Sided Shielding
Ideal Power's 43RCD15-xyzW 15W Series PCB Mount DIP DC/DC Converters are certified to cURus, UKCA,
CE, RoHS, REACH & IEC/UL/EN 62368-1, EN 50155 Standards and comply with Efficiency Regulations.
These are primarily used in ITE, Video & Audio, Railway Industries and customised solutions are available
upon request.
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 2 of 9
43RCD 15W DC-DC Converter Series
Models (Continued)
43RCD15-110D15W 36~160 ±15 ±500 8 89 ±250
43RCD15-110D24W 36~160 ±24 ±315 8 90 ±100
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Operating input voltage range
24Vin(nom)